DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE IN RESPECT TO CHANGES OF FIRM'S NAME

(as per attached)

ZAINUDIN WAN NADZIM CHUA & MAZIINDA ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS / PEQUAMBILA & PEQUAMICARA.

02 10 Ladio liviali, falsii tadii Hallanali, kuusti kalaa kahai, kuust 70 Tel 07 230800 (1)7 2370000 - D. Fae 117 2370700 - 133 f 1006 - malain johensii an

14) СПОТ УБЕВАРАМУ ТЕВ ОКОРУСКІАТАУА СТР 1406 УАНІКАЦОВУ О БАГАВ ЗЕВ ОЦЕРБІВІЗ ОБЯРА ГОТБІ

СПОА В СВЕТАТ ТЕКОНОВЕНЬЯ АЗВ ОТОВОТИТЕТ. КАЮМИ ОПОСТАСИЕ ТЕВОЙ В ВОДЕНИ ОПОСТАТИТЕТ

Your Ref.

-15

11" December, 2017

MALAYSIAN BAR COUNCIL, MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT, No. 13, 15 & 17, Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Sirs.

RECHIOLOGIA 19 MAN 2018 2008 A

hy hand

RE: RESIGNATION OF PARTNERS & CLOSURE OF BRANCH OFFICES

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that immediately effective by 31st December, 2017, we, the followings partners of MESSRS ZAINUDIN WAN NADZIM, CHUA & MAZLINDA, ("the firm") hereby resigned from the Partnership and shall no longer be practicing under said firm's name.

| No. | Name, | PC. No. | Designation | Branch |
|------|---|-----------|-------------|--------------|
| 1. | JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) | 180/1/544 | PARTTIER | Тоной вунап |
| 2. • | KARMINDER KAUR A/P JASWANT SINGH (NRIC NO. 720817+14-5462) | BC/K/485 | PARTHER | KOVEV FOWEOR |

(Enclosed herewith the release's Letter from CHUA BOON TAL (NRIC NO: 730120-01-5720) which to accumulately for your kind attention).

We further confirmed as follows:

- 1) that the abovementioned Branches shall be closed and no longer be operative under the tens's name immediately affective from 1st January, 2018;
- that all the monies in our client's account shall be transferable to the new firm, MESSUS SYATHICALL CHAMBERS's client's account, upon our admission to the said new firms as the Partner.
- 3) That all the existing files of Johor Bahru and Kuala Lumpur Branch will be taken over by MESSUS SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS, upon our admission to the sald new firms as the Partners, and
- 4) We hereby undertake to be responsible for all liabilities, cost, action, and damages (if any) which now arise from the existing files in the future.

As such, kindly let us have your Letter of No Objection and kindly update your record on the said details.

Kindly acknowledge receipt by signing and returning to us the duplicate of this letter.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, for ZAINUDIN WAN NADZIM CHUA & MAZLINDA JOHOR BAHRU

JAYESREE A/II VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) KARMINDER KAUBA (P JASWANT SINGH (NRIC NO. 720817-14-5462)

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818

Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: +603-2050 2050



BC/N/2278

11th December 2017

Cik Nur Syahirah Binti Ismail No. 16, Jalan Seri Austin 3/10, Taman Seri Austin, 81100 Johor Bahru, Johor

Email/Post syahirahnurismail@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

Re: Setting Up a New Legal Firm

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 21st November 2017 and your email dated 07th December 2017 and have noted the contents thereof.

Please be informed that the Bar Council has no objection to your application to use Messrs Syahirah Chambers as the name of your firm at A-02-10, Jalan Datin Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor subject to Cik Nur Syahirah Binti Ismail is being issued with Sijil Annual /Practising Certificate 2018. Please inform the Council of the telephone and fax number of your new firm to enable us to update our records.

Please forward a copy of the Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy immediately after you have obtained the same from Jardine Lloyd Thompson Sdn. Bhd. Your firm will only be reflected on the Malaysian Bar website 24 hours after we are in receipt of a copy of your Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy.

We are pleased to inform you that an online self-service portal for Members and law firms has been introduced, as part of our ongoing initiative to improve and upgrade our services. The portal is accessible through the Malaysian Bar website at www.malaysianbar.org.my. For more information, please refer to Bar Council Circular No. 190/2016 which is enclosed.

We enclose herewith a 'Start Kit' and we hope that the information will be of assistance to you in setting up your practice.

We would like to take this opportunity to wish you success in your new endeavour.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Rajen Devaraj

Chief Executive Officer

c.c. Jardine Lloyd Thompson Sdn. Bhd

c.c. The Hon. Secretary, Johor Bar Committee

C:\mydoc/approval / BC/N/2278/no obj-new firm/Atiqah

reguambela & Peguamenta = Anvocate & Solutions
See Viris in Linkochidak Jalan Datin Habriah, dut uchibar Habria India
Gast in Virinages D. 2428 and L. Labe 11/2/42000
Lived = Saleson handers produce com

Sunday thursday of them to payer

round : Please Advise Corret : SC/PI/2018

Date : 01/01/2010

MALAYSIAN BAR COUNCIL, MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT, No. 13, 15 & 17, Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Dear Sirs.

ADMISSION OF PARTNERS

We refer to the above matter.

RECEIVED 19 JAN 2013

by Homi By Jos By Fost By Gorder By Lings By An/Registered Fras By Cudificate of Pasting

Please be informed that commencing from 1st January, 2018, the followings parties will be joining us as the Partners:-

| No. | Name. | PC. No. | Designation | Branch |
|-----|--|------------|-------------|-----------------|
| 1. | JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) | BC/J/544 · | PARTNER | JOHOR BAHRU. |
| 2. | KARMINDER KAUR A/P JASWANT SINGH (NRIC NO. 720817-14-5462) | BC/K/485 | PARTNER | KUALA LUMPUR |

SUBJECT ALWAYS to your approval on the admission of the new partners, we hereby confirmed as follows:-

1) That the status of the Firm currently is "Partnership" instead of "Sole Properietor";

2) that JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) and NUR SYAHIRAH BINTI ISMAIL (NRIC NO. 870201-23-5500) will be practicing, handling and managing, Johor Bahru Branch office of No. 02-10-, Larkin Indah, Jalan Datin Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor (kindly update the address to your records);

3) new branch will be in operation at No. 50B, 2nd Floor, Jalan Kemuja, Bangsar Utama, 59000, Kuala Lumpur and the same will be handled and managed by KARMINDER

KAUR A/P JASWANT SINGH (NRIC NO. 720817-14-5462);

4) that all the monies from the previous firm of the new partners client's account, MESSICS ZAINUDIN WAN NADZIM CHUA & MAZLINDA of JOHOR BAHRU AND KUALA LUMPUR BRANCH shall be transferable to this firm's client's account;

5) That all the existing files of MESSRS ZAINUDIN WAN NADZIM CHUA AND MAZLINDA.

Johor Bahru and Kuala Lumpur Branch will be taken over by us; and

6) That JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) and KARMINDER KAUR A/P JASWANT SINGH (NRIC NO. 720817-14-5462) will renew their Sijil Amalan and Practicing Certificate for 2018 under this firm.

As such, kindly let us have your approval and kindly update your record on the said details. Kindly acknowledge receipt by signing and returning to us the duplicate of this letter.

Thank you. Yours faithfully. For SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS

JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 7003 80-71-5082)

NUR SYAHIRAH BINTI ISMAIL (NRIC NO. 870201-23-5500)

KARMINDER KAUK A/P JASWANT SINGH (NRIC 90, 720B17-14-5462)



15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel:+603-2050 2050

Fax:+603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818

-Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my



Fax/Post 07-2379700

BC/J/544 & BC/K/485

15th February 2018

Messis Syahirah Chambers Advocates & Solicitors No. A-02-10, Larkin Indah, Jalan Datin Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Admission of New Partners - Ms. Jayesree A/P Veerasamy - Ms. Karminder Kaur A/P Jaswant Singh

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 01st January 2018.

Please be informed that the Bar Council will update our records to indicate that Ms. Jayesree A/P Veerasamy and Ms. Karminder Kaur A/P Jaswant Singh are joining the firm of Messrs Syahirah Chambers as partners provided that Ms. Jayesree A/P Veerasamy and Ms. Karminder Kaur A/P Jaswant Singh are being issued with the Sijil Annual/Practising Certificate 2018.

Kindly inform Jardine Lloyd Thompson Sdn. Bhd. of the change to enable them to update their records accordingly and also forward a copy of the Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy once you have obtained it from Jardine for our record purposes.

Partnership arrangements are regulated by the Partnership Act 1961 ("the Act"). Partners are encouraged to study the Act and enter into a partnership agreement to regulate their relationship inter se.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Rajen Devaraj Chief Executive Officer

c.c. Jardine Lloyd Thompson Sdn. Bhd

c.c. The Hon. Secretary, Johor Bar Committee

F:\mydoc/approval/ BC/J/544 & BC/K/485/no.obj- Admin new partner/Atiqah

SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS

Peguambela & Peguamcara * Advocatos & Solicitors Peguampea & Grandin and Dath Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor No 02-10, Larkin Indah, Jalan Datin Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor Tel : 07-2389800, 07-2378600 | Falts : 07-2379700 Email : syahirahchambers@yahoo.com

NUR SYALIIRALI BINTI ISMAIL, LLIBBOD Dint, BLS (Bors), Urbs

Sunday - Thursday / 8.30am -5.30 pm

I/We Acknowledge rescipt of

Time:

the above document(s).

Dala;

Your rel: Please Advise

Ourrel : SC/PC

: 30th July, 2018 Dale

MALAYSIAN BAR COUNCIL, MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT, No. 13, 15 & 17, Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia RECEIVED 07 AUG 2018 NAZIRUL BAR COUNCIL 01

By Hand By fax By Post By Courie By Email By AR/Registered Post By Certificate of Posting

RE: RESIGNATION OF PARTNERS & CLOSURE OF BRANCH OFFICE

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that immediately effective from 31st July, 2018, we, the followings partners of MESSRS SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS, ("the firm") hereby resigned from the Partnership and shall no longer be practicing under said firm's name.

| | PC. NO. | Designation | Branch |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|
| Name. | | PARTNER | JOHOR BAHRU. |
| RASAMY 71-5082) | BG/J/S41 | | |
| NTI ISMAIL -23-5500) | BC/N/2278 | PARTNER | JOHOR BAHRU |
| | RASAMY 71-5082) YTI ISMAIL | RASAMY BC/J/544 71-5082) WTI ISMAIL BC/N/2278 | RASAMY 71-5082) BC/I/544 PARTNER WITI ISMAIL BC/N/2278 PARTNER |

- that the abovementioned Branches shall be closed and no longer be operative under the firm's name We further confirmed as follows:immediately affective from 31st July, 2018
- 2) that there is no cilent's account maintained in Johor Bahru's Branch.
- 3) That all the existing files of Johor Bahru Branch will be taken over by the new firm, upon admission of JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) to the said new firm as Partner/ Sole Proprietor; and
- We hereby undertake to be responsible for all liabilities, cost, action, and damages (if any) which may arise from the existing files in the future.

As such, kindly let us have your Letter of No Objection and kindly update your record on the sald details.

Kindly acknowledge receipt by signing and returning to us the duplicate of this letter.

Thank you. Yours faithfully, for SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS.

JOHOR BAHRE

JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 7003 \$0-71-5082) NUR SYAHYRAH BINTI ISMAIL (NRIC NO. 870201-23-5500)

KARMINDER KAUR A/D/ASWANT SINGH (NRIC NO. 720817-14-5462)

The constitution

Date: 08si Ajigust, 2018

JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-71-5082) (PC NO. BC/J/544) No. 02-10, LARKIN INDAH, JALAN DATIN HALIMAH, 80350 JOHOR BAHRU, JOHOR,

MALAYSIAN BAR GOUNCIL, MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT, No. 13, 15 & 17, Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Dear Sirs,

COMMENCEMENT OF NEW PRACTICE

We refer to the above matter.

Plèase be notify that we intent to commence legal practice by way of Sole Proprietor as per below proposals.

- 1) SREE & PARTNERS;
- 2) · SREE & ASSOCIATES; or
- 3) JAYESREE & PARTNERS

The details of the correspondence is as below :-

Corr. Address

No. 02-10, LARKIN INDAH,

JALAN DATIN HALIMAH,

80350 JOHOR BAHRU, JOHOR.

Phone No.

07-2389800, 07-2378600

: Fax No.

07-2379700

The tentative date of commencement of practice is "15" August, 2018".

Kindly let us know if the name is suitable for use as soon as possible for our further action and release as your Letter of No Objection to enable us to apply the Professional Indemnity Insurance.

In the meantime, should you have no objection on the setting up of the Firm/ Partnership. I hereby undertake as follows:-

1. that all the monies from the provious firm of the client's account, MESSRS SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS of JOHOR BAHRU branch shall be transferable to this firm's client's account; and

2. That all the existing files of MESSRS SYAHIRAH CHAMBERS of JOHOR BAHRU branch will be taken over by me;

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

JAYESREE A/P VEERASAMY (NRIC NO. 700330-7[1-5082) WALLIAM TO BE THE BEATT OF THE STATE OF THE



Walaysian Bar

yyyyymalayslambai; org, my

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysla Tel: +603-2050 2050

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818 Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

BC/J/544

14th August 2018

Ms. Jayesree A/P Veerasamy No. 02-10, Larkin Indah, Jalan Datin Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor

Email/Post zwnjb@yahoo.com

Dear Madam,

Re: Setting Up a New Legal Firm

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 08th August 2018 and have noted the contents thereof

Your application to use Messrs Sree & Partners as the name of your firm at No. 02-10, Larkin Indah, Jalan Datin Halimah, 80350 Johor Bahru, Johor with effect 15th August 2018 has been approved.

Please forward a copy of the Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy immediately after you have obtained the same from Jardine Lloyd Thompson Sdn. Bhd. Your firm will only be reflected on the Malaysian Bar website 24 hours after we are in receipt of a copy of your Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy.

We are pleased to inform you that an online self-service portal for Members and law firms has been introduced, as part of our ongoing initiative to improve and upgrade our services. The portal is accessible through the Malaysian Bar website at www.malaysianbar.org.my. For more information, please refer to Bar Council Circular No. 190/2016 which is enclosed.

We enclose herewith a 'Start Kit' and we hope that the information will be of assistance to you in setting up your practice.

We would like to take this opportunity to wish you success in your new endeavour.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Rajen Devaraj Chief Executive Officer

c.c. Inrdine Lloyd Thompson Sdn. Bhd

c.c. The Hon, Secretary, Johor Bar Committee

C:\mydoc/approval! BC/J/544/no obj-new firm/Atiqah